



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16306/2025 & CM APPL. 66734/2025, CM APPL.
66735/2025
UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A.S.
Singh, Advs.

versus

AMIT KUMAR GREWALRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **28.10.2025**
CM APPL. 66735/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C)16306/2025

2. A request for an adjournment has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners stating that he is unwell.

3. Re-list on 11th November, 2025, in the 'Supplementary List.'

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/prg/k/DG