



\$~1 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 804/2026 & CM APPL. 3979/2026, CM APPL.
3980/2026
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
& ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

AMARTYA VASHISHTRespondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 16306/2025 & CM APPL. 66734/2025
UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha, Mr. A. S.
Singh and Ms. Shriya Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

AMIT KUMAR GREWALRespondent
Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

1. In pre-lunch session the learned counsel representing the UOI prayed for hearing of the matters with W.P.(C) 16306/2025.
2. However, in the post lunch session he is not present.
3. Adjourned to 27.04.2026.
4. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/du