



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16306/2025 CM APPL. 66734/2025**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha with Mr. A. S. Singh and Ms. Shriya Sharma, Adv.

versus

AMIT KUMAR GREWALRespondent

Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

% **28.07.2026**

1. Petitioner's written submissions are not on record. Let them be placed on record within four weeks.

2. List for disposal in the supplementary list on 16 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JULY 28, 2026/dd